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History of Art Institutional Fellowships:  
European Research Centers Contact Information 

Florence, Italy —  
Kunsthistorisches Institut 

o Website: https://www.khi.fi.it/en/index.php 
o Contact: Eva Mußotter mussotter@khi.fi.it 
o Telephone: +39 055 24911-67 

 
Leiden, Netherlands —  
Leiden University Centre for the Arts in Society (LUCAS)   

o Website: http://www.universiteitleiden.nl/en/humanities/centre-for-the-arts-in-society/research 
o Contact: Stijn Bussels s.p.m.bussels@hum.leidenuniv.nl  
o Telephone: +31 71 527 2693 

 
London, U.K. — (jointly administered) 
Courtauld Institute of Art  

o Website: https://courtauld.ac.uk/ 
o Contact: Guido Rebecchini Guido.Rebecchini@courtauld.ac.uk  

Warburg Institute 
o Website: https://warburg.sas.ac.uk/  
o Contact: Sarah Przybylski sarah.przybylski@sas.ac.uk  
o Telephone: +44 (0) 207 862 8907  

 
Munich, Germany — 
Zentralinstitut für Kunstgeschichte  

o Website: https://en.zikg.eu/  
o Contact: Iris Lauterbach i.lauterbach@zikg.eu; cc: fellowships@zikg.eu 
o Telephone: +49 (089) 289-27562  

 
Paris, France — 
Institut national d’histoire de l’art (INHA)  

o Website: https://www.inha.fr/en/ 
o Contact: Amélie de Miribel amelie.de-miribel@inha.fr  
o Telephone: +33 (0) 147038979 

 
Rome, Italy —  
Bibliotheca Hertziana  

o Website: http://www.biblhertz.it/en/home/  
o Contact: Anna Paulinyi paulinyi@biblhertz.it  
o Telephone: +39 0669 993 227  
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